Stanley Hydraulic Tools

Division of The Stanley Works
3810 S.E. Naef Road

STANLEY Recer

helps you do things right Phone: 503/659-5660

Telex: 360771

PARTS LIST

SPECIFICATIONS
Aluminum Epoxy
Weight ................... 9 Ibs/4 kg 9 Ibs/4 kg
Flow Range .......... 3-9 gpm/11-34 Ipm 3-9 gpm/11-34 Ipm
Porting .................. 3/8" pipe 3/8" pipe
Dimensions ......... 84 in/213 cm length 84 in/213 cm length
PR29 PR30
*Pressure Range ........ 1000-2000 psi 1000-1500 psi

70-140 BAR 70-105 BAR

System Type ................ o.c. c.c.

*Pressure ratings are applicable to both epoxy and aluminum
pruners.

U.S. Patent Number 3 476 015

bELS HYDRAULIC

INDUSTRIAL
PR29 & PR3O TREE PRUNER

05447 7/85



PR30 ALUMINUM AND EPOXY MODELS

lllus. Qty. llus. Qty.
Index Part Per PART NAME Index Part Per PART NAME
No. No. Unit No. No. Unit
01810 1 Valve Assembly 26 00571 1 Retaining Ringe
1 01991 1 Valve Handle 27 00544 1 Link Bolt
2 01030 1 Springe 28 00568 1 | Nut, 3/8-24 hexe
3 01809 1 Spool 29 00541 1 Coupler Sleeve
4 00175 2 O-Ring, 1/2 x 5/8 x 1/16 (90 Duro) ® 30 | 00573+ 1 | External Tube Assembly
5 01715 1 Guard, Trigger 07290* 1 External Tube Assembly
6 01718 1 Trigger 31 00572%x| 1 Internal Tube Assembly
7 01812 1 Screw 04141 1 Internal Tube Assembly
8 00160 2 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Oval Head 32 04487 1| Knife Bolt Washer
9 01534 2 Roll Pin, 1/8 x 1-1/4e 33 01211 1 O-Ring, 5/8 x 3/4 x 1/16(¢)
10 02028 1 O-Ring, 1-5/8 x 1-3/4 x 1/16(® 34 00545 1 | Slide Link Bolt
11 01254 1 |Cylinder 35 04144 1 | Sleeve
12 00537 1 |Cylinder Oil Tube 36 04145 1 |Linkage Hinge
13 01253 1 |Piston 37 00072 2 | Roll Pin, 1/8 x 3/8s
14 01276 1 |O-Ring, 1-5/8 x 1-13/16 x 3/32® 38 00549 2 | Linkage Bar Shoulder Bolt
15 Not used on PR30 models 39 00656 2 | Nut, 1/4-28 ESNA, Hex, Light, Thine
16 Not used on PR30 models 40 00554 1 | Linkage Bar
17 Not used on PR30 models 41 00550 1 Knife e
18 | 00018 1 |O-Ring, 7/16 x 9/16 x 1/16® 42 | 07238 1 | Hooke
19 01252 1 |Cylinder End Bearing 43 05267 1| Knife Bolt e
20 02028 1 |O-Ring, 1-5/8 x 1-3/4 x 1/16 ® 44 05268 1 | Slotted Nut, 1/2-20 e
21 00574 1 |O-Ring, 3/4 x 15/16 x 3/32 (90 Duro)(® 45 04143 1 | Slide Head Assembly
22 01815 1 Backup Ring, 3/32 x 3/4 ID® 46 00569 2 | Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Head «
23 00542 1 Coupler Nut 47 00283 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 med
24 00538 1 |Piston Rod 48 01113++| 2 | Cap Washer
25 00570 1 |Piston Rod Connecting Pine 49 03793 1 | GPM Sticker
50 00757 1_|Roll Pin, 1/8 x 1
® Denotes part in Repair Kit @® Denotes part in Seal Kit

REPAIR AND SEAL KIT DATA

NOTE: Seal Kit Included in Repair Kit
PR29 Repair Kit Part No. 04154

Part No. Qty. Description Part No. Qty. Description
00072 2 Roll Pin 00656 2 Nut

01534 2 Roll Pin 01030 1 Spring
05268 1 Nut Seal Kit Part No. 02039

00550 1 Knife 00018 1 O-Ring
04127 1 Hook 00175 2 O-Ring
05267 1 Knife Bolt 00252 2 0O-Ring
00568 1 Lock Nut 00560 1 O-Ring
00569 2 Screw 00574 1 O-Ring
00570 1 Connecting Pin 01211 1 O-Ring
00571 1 Retaining Ring 01815 1 Backup Ring
00757 1 Roll Pin

07232 1 Techelp #52

PR30 Repair Kit Part No. 04155

Part No. Qty. Description Part No. Qty. Description
00072 2 Roll Pin 00656 2 Nut

01534 2 Roll Pin 01030 1 Spring
05268 1 Nut Seal Kit Part No. 02041

00550 1 Knife 00018 1 O-Ring
04127 1 Hook 00175 2 O-Ring
05267 1 Knife Bolt 02028 2 0O-Ring
00568 1 Lock Nut 01276 1 O-Ring
00569 2 Screw 00574 1 O-Ring
00570 1 Connecting Pin 01211 1 O-Ring
00571 1 Retaining Ring 01815 1 Backup Ring
00757 1 Roll Pin 01262 1 O-Ring
07232 1 Techelp #52




peay papuajxa Ajnp-Aaeay ug u,al s

: I [esg U} 34eyd sar0udg ® “AJuQ SIPPOW WINUILINEY YO Pasn way sajouaq ,,
1Y dleday u) 1ied ssjouag e ‘AluQ si9poly Axod3 uo pasn wayl s3ouaqg ,
el Xg/L'ud oY | L 26200 | os eBuny Bulureroy | 1 12500 9z
PMS WAD | L €860 { 6% euid Bunoauuog poy uoisid | 1 04500 14
#%loysem den | g €10 | 8p poy uoisid |t 8€500 ve
PON 91/G 'Jaysemo0 4 £8200 iy NN J91dN0o L 2¥S00 €2
. *PEOH XoH. | X 8L-91/G ‘MeioS | g 69500 | ov ©aql v/e x gesg Buid dnxoeg | & $1810 44
* % % AlqQuassy peaH 3piis 3 65990 ®(0in@ 06) ZE/€ X 9L/S1 X /€ ‘Bud-O L 7| w500 12
Alquassy pesH eplS L £VIY0 14 ®9L/L x Z/L-L x g/g-1 'Buin-0 t 25200 0z
« 02-2/1 "INN P3UCIS 3 89250 {- P¥ Buueag pu3 sapunko t £€500 61
sk HOGOpUN | L 09990 ®@9L/1 X 9L/6 X 9172 Bury-0 t 81000 8L
s ljog ajluy s h%wmw, £ Bundg aajep 2s1g t 25500 e
ex00H| 1 2y anjep 0s1g L 6£500 9t
ooyl L 05500 1y NN uolsld L vES00 St
seg obeyury| 1 ¥$s00 | ov ©ze/e x /L1 91/5-1 ‘Butg-0 uoisid L 09500 vi
eulyL WO 'xoH 'YNSI 82-/1 ION| 2 95900 | 6F uoisid L SE500 €1
*}10g Jopjnoys seg sbexur | 2 6v500 | €€ Alquossy uoisig | 1 12200
/e X8/ Md o] 2 zL000 | 18 aqnL 10 PPUNAD | L 1£$00 zt
abui abeyury| L syivo | 9€ 19punlhD 1 9€500 L
3A33IS L trLE0 [+ @91/ x 2/1-1 X 8/g-1 ‘Buiy-0 L 25200 ot
Hog yurpapus| 4 sv500 | ve *y/L-1 X 8/t "uid lioy z ¥E510 8
@9L/1 X p/e x 8/ ‘Butd-0 L 1z | ee PEOH [BAD P/E X 02-b/1L ‘M310G z 09100 8
1BYSEM 108 BjIud L 80 | 2e M3I0g L 21810 z
x xAlquassy agny jeusetut [ 1 | %%32500 186611 L 81410 9
*Alquiassy agn | jewssiu) L *Lyiv0 e 4966011 ‘pieng 3 SLL10 S
% xA|qWassy aqny [eusaixy L **x£2500 ®(04nQ 06) 91/4 X 8/5 x g/1 "Buy-0 2 $2100 I3
*Alqusssy aqn| eusaixy L *062.0 [ 100ds £ 60810 €
9499]S s9ydnog | 1 LPS00 | 62 «Buudg L 0€010 z
*X8H pZ-8/€ INN L 89500 8z jpueH aaien 3 68610 1
uog yun L ¥rS00 | 22 Aiquiassy aajep [ ¢ 80810
Hun ‘ON ‘ON sun ON ‘oN
IWNVN LHVd 1ad ued | xopuj IWVN LHVd 1od Med | xapuj
315) s Ao snHi
Bunisi] 0EHd 1I9POW. 10} 1 9bed 295 :ILON
ST3AOW AXOd3 ANV WANINNTY 62dd

*AjuQ siapopy wnuwin|y :o@Emc ored Q




